2025 Community Grant Requests

RECEIVED FROM REASON 2024 Amount | 2025 Amount
Granted Requested

Delta Agricultural Society Interactive Display Boards N/A $7,500.00
Delta Mill Society 2025 funding shortfall - operating costs (insurance, utilities, maintenance, summer student) $16,500.00 $40,000.00
Eastern Ontario Cats $1,000.00 N/A
Elgin Disco Rollerskating adding more skates to weekly event N/A $1,000.00
Forfar Community Hall offset 2025 operating costs - hydro, taxes, insurance $1,000.00 $3,000.00
Girls Incorporated of Upper Canada girls in Rideau Lakes - subsidies, no-cost offerings, school based programing to families in need N/A $1,500.00
Lombardy Agricultural Society ventilation in barn (hardwire fans to improve air flow) $1,000.00 $6,200.00
Lombardy Public School to help sustain and enhance nutrition program N/A $3,000.00
Lyndhurst Ice Fishing Derby $0.00 N/A
Merlot Sunset $0.00 N/A
Newboro & Area Heritage Society interative, informative, inviting museum space N/A $1,700.00
North Leeds Soccer help offset program costs to participants (survey monkey, nets, balls, line painting) $1,000.00 $1,500.00
North Leeds Youth Coordinating Committee bussing (transportation) for students for one social / sporting activity $500.00 N/a
Portland on the Rideau Historical Society advertising for Three Sisters Market $0.00 $500.00
Portland United Church Cemetery $0.00 N/A
Rideau Environmental Action Leaque (REAL) 2025 Environmental activities (implement projects that address environmental issues) $0.00 $1,000.00
Rideau Lakes Early Learning Centre $0.00 N/A
Rideau Lakes Studio Tour $500.00 N/A
Rideau Sewing Club Quilts (patients undergoing Chemo and dialysis) and pillowcases (mattress covers for newborns) $500.00 $500.00
Royal Canadian Legion Branch 207 (Delta) Insulation and Heat N/A $10,000.00
Royal Canadian Legion Branch 207 (Delta) Roof and facia N/A $30,000.00
Secondhand Stories develop and implement education program N/A $3,460.00
Union Cemetery $0.00 N/A
Westport Rideau Lakes Canada Day 2025 Canada Day Activities $1,500.00 $2,500.00

TOTAL $23,500.00 $105,860.00




	Grants Received

